
Jubilee Celebration  
Calendar 2025
 January
24-26 World of Communications 
 
February
8-9 Armed Forces, Police, and Security Officials
16-18 Artists
21-23 Deacons 
 
March
8-9 Voluntary Workers
28 24 Hours for the Lord

28-30 Missionaries of Mercy 
 
April
5-6 Sick and Health Care Workers
25-27 Adolescents/Youth
28-30 Persons with Disabilities 
 
May
1-4 Workers
4-5 Business and Entrepreneurship
10-11 Musical Bands
16-18 Confraternities
24-25 Children
30 Families, Grandparents, and the Elderly 
 
June
1 Families, Grandparents, and the Elderly
7-8 Church Movements, Associations, and 
New Communities
9 Holy See

14-15 Sports
20-22 Government Staff
23-24 Seminarians
25 Bishops
25-27 Priests
28 Eastern Churches 
 
July
28-3 Young People/Young Adults 
 
September
15 Consolation
20 World of Justice
26-28 Catechists 
 
October
8-9 Consecrated Life
11-12 Marian Spirituality
18-19 Missionary World
30 World of Education 
 
November
2 World of Education
16 The Poor
21-23 Choirs 
 
December
14 Prisoners 
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WORLD OF 
COMMUNICATION 
(January 24-26, 2025) 
 
Friday 24 January
17.00-19.00 Welcome 
 
Saturday 25 January
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
11.00 Cultural event and meeting with the 
Holy Father
15.00-19.30 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 26 January
10.00 Papal Mass for the ‘Sunday of the 
Word of God’ with the Rite of the Institution 
of Lectors 
 

ARMED FORCES, 
POLICE, AND SECURITY 
OFFICIALS 
(February 8-9, 2025) 
 
Saturday 8 February
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 9 February
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

ARTISTS 
(February 16-18, 2025) 
 
Sunday 16 February
8.00-13.00 Arrival and set-up
17.00-19.00 Welcome ceremony 
 
Monday 17 February
9.00-12.00 Jubilee rites
15.00-19.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Tuesday 18 February
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

DEACONS 
(February 21-23, 2025) 
 
Friday 21 February
15.00 Welcome
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Saturday 22 February
8.00-17.00 Jubilee rites 
 
Sunday 23 February
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father and 
Ordinationof Decaons 
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Specific Details for Each 
Jubilee Celebration in Rome 
Disclaimer: All details are subject to change. The times listed are local to Rome CET/CEST).



VOLUNTEERS/
VOLUNTARY WORK 
(March 8-9, 2025) 
 
Saturday 8 March
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
15.00-19.30 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 9 March
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

MISSIONARIES  
OF MERCY 
(March 28-30, 2025) 
 
Friday 28 March
9.30-12.00 Jubilee rites
16.00-18.00 24 hours with the Lord, presided 
over by the Holy Father 
 
Saturday 29 March
9.30-11.30 Jubilee rites
12.00 Meeting with the Holy Father
15.30-18.00 Jubilee rites 
 
Sunday 30 March
10.00 Mass with Archbishop Rino Fisichella 
 

THE SICK AND 
HEALTHCARE WORKERS 
(April 5-6, 2025) 
 
Saturday 5 April
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
16.00-18.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 

Sunday 6 April
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

ADOLESCENTS/YOUTH 
(April 25-27, 2025) 
 
Friday 25 April
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Saturday 26 April
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 27 April
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father and 
Sacrament of Confirmation 
 

PERSONS  
WITH DISABILITIES 
(April 28-30, 2025) 
 
Monday 28 April
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites 
 
Tuesday 29 April
11.00 Meeting with the Holy Father
15.00-19.00 Jubilee rites
15.00-18.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Wednesday 30 April
13.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
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WORKERS 
(May 1-4, 2025) 
 
Thursday 1 May
8.00-12.00 Pilgrimage to the Holy Door
15.00-24.00 May First Concert in  
Piazza S. Giovanni 
 
Friday 2 May to Saturday 3 May
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
9.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 4 May
9.30 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

BUSINESS AND 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
(May 4-5, 2025) 
 
Sunday 4 May
9.30 Mass with the Holy Father 
 
Monday 5 May
8.00-16.00 Jubilee rites
16.00-18.00 Catechesis of the Holy Father 
with the World of Entrepreneurship 
 

MUSICAL BANDS 
(May 10-11, 2025) 
 
Saturday 10 May
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
14.00-19.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 11 May
9.30- Mass with the Holy Father

CONFRATERNITIES 
(May 16-18, 2025) 
 
Friday 16 May to Saturday 17 May
8.00-19.00 Jubilee rites 
 
Sunday 18 May
9.30- Mass with the Holy Father 
 

CHILDREN 
(May 24-25, 2025) 
 
Saturday 24 May
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
15.00-18.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 25 May
10.00- Mass with the Holy Father at which 
some children will receive their First  
Holy Communion 
 

FAMILIES, 
GRANDPARENTS, AND 
THE ELDERLY 
(30-June 1, 2025) 
 
Friday 30 May
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites 
 
Saturday 31 May
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
9.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 1 June
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father
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MOVEMENTS, 
ASSOCIATIONS, AND 
NEW COMMUNITIES 
(June 7-8, 2025) 
 
Saturday 7 June
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites 
 
Sunday 8 June
9.30 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

THE HOLY SEE: ROMAN 
CURIA, APOSTOLIC 
NUNCIOS, VATICAN 
GOVERNORATE 
(June 9, 2025) 
 
Monday 9 June
9.30 Jubilee rites
10.30 Pilgrimage to the Holy Door of St 
Peter’s Basilica
12.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

SPORTS 
(June 14-15, 2025) 
 
Saturday 14 June
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
10.00-19.30 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 15 June
9.30 Mass with the Holy Father
15.00-19.30 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome

WORLD OF 
GOVERNMENT 
(June 20-22, 2025) 
 
Friday 20 June
Gathering at Assisi to mark the 800th 
anniversary of the Canticle of Creation 
 
Saturday 21 June
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites

Interreligious Gathering
 
Sunday 22 June
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

SEMINARIANS 
(June 23-24, 2025) 
 
Monday 23 June
15.00-18.30 Welcome gathering. Spiritual 
and cultural events throughout the city  
of Rome 
 
Tuesday 24 June
9.00 Catechesis with the Holy Father
10.00-12.30 Jubilee rites
14.00-19.30 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Thursday 26 June
19.00-21.00 Vocations Vigil with priests  
and bishops 
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BISHOPS 
(June 25-26, 2025) 
 
Wednesday 25 June
9.30-11.00 Jubilee rites
11.30-12.00 Meditation with the Holy Father 
at St John Lateran’s 
 
Thursday 26 June
19.00-21.00 Vocations Vigil with priests and 
seminarians 
 

PRIESTS 
(June 25-27, 2025) 
 
Wednesday 25 June
16.00-18.00 Welcome 
 
Thursday 26 June
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
19.00-21.00 Vocations Vigil with seminarians 
and bishops 
 
Friday 27 June
9.30 Mass with priestly ordinations presided 
over by the Holy Father 
 

EASTERN CHURCHES 
(June 25-27, 2025) 
 
Saturday 28 June
10.30 Audience with the Holy Father
14.00-19.30 Jubilee rites 
 

YOUNG PEOPLE/
YOUNG ADULTS 
(28-Aug. 3, 2025) 
 
Monday 28 July
9.00-21.00 Arrival and Orientation 
 
Tuesday 29 July
10.00-12.00 Welcome Ceremony
15.00-19.30 Jubilee rites 
 
Wednesday 30 to Thursday 31 July
10.30-18.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Friday 1 August
10.30-18.00 Day of Penance 
 
Saturday 2 August
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
19.00-21.00 Vigil with the Holy Father 
 
Sunday 3 August
9.30 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

CONSOLATION 
(Sep. 15, 2025) 
 
Monday 15 September
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
17.00 Prayer Vigil-Restoring Hope and 
Drying Tears with the Holy Father 
 

THE WORLD OF JUSTICE 
(Sep. 20, 2025) 
 
Saturday 20 September
9.00-11.30 Jubilee rites
12.00 Catechesis with the Holy Father
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CATECHISTS 
(Sep. 26-28, 2025) 
 
Friday 26 September
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
15.00-19.00 Welcome to the city of Rome 
 
Saturday 27 September
8.00-18.00 Pilgrimage to the Holy Door
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 28 September
9.30 Mass with the Holy Father with 
Institution of Catechists 
 

CONSECRATED LIFE 
(Oct. 8-9, 2025) 
 
Wednesday 8 October
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
15.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome
18.30-20.00 Prayer Vigil 
 
Thursday 9 October
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father
13.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 

MARIAN SPIRITUALITY 
(Oct. 11-12, 2025) 
 
Saturday 11 October
8.00-17.00 Jubilee rites
17.00-19.00 Prayer Vigil and Rosary 
 
Sunday 12 October
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father

MISSIONARY WORLD 
(Oct. 18-19, 2025) 
 
Saturday 18 October
11.00 Meeting with the Holy Father
15.00-18.00 Jubilee rites

Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome

18.00 Prayer Vigil
 
Sunday 19 October
10.00 Mass 
 

THE WORLD OF 
EDUCATION 
(30-Nov. 2, 2025) 
 
Thursday 30 October
17.00-19.00 Welcome 
 
Friday 31 October-Saturday 1 November
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 2 November
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

THE POOR 
(Nov. 16, 2025) 
 
Sunday 16 November
9.00 Jubilee rites
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father
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CHOIRS 
(Nov. 21-23, 2025) 
 
Friday 21 Nov. to Saturday 22 Nov.
8.00-18.00 Jubilee rites
10.00-17.00 Spiritual and cultural events 
throughout the city of Rome 
 
Sunday 23 November
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father 
 

PRISONERS 
(Dec. 14, 2025) 
 
Sunday 14 December
9.00 Jubilee rites
10.00 Mass with the Holy Father
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